CH \$90.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Save-A-File Systems, LLC		112/31/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Retrievex Acquisition Corp. V	
Street Address:	One Fayette Street, Suite 410	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1467652	SAVE-A-FILE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3707129	SHRED A FILE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3727453	SHRED A FILE SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)665-2013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: achesnick@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Chesnick
Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 212140.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam J. Chesnick

Signature: /Adam J Chesnick/

TRADEMARK

900153549 REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0210

Date:	02/01/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=pdflr (911696-0-2-1-2010 10-33-00 source=pdflr (911696-0-2-1-2010 10-33-00 source=pdflr (911696-0-2-1-2010 10-33-00 source=pdflr (911696-0-2-1-2010 10-33-00	AM)#page2.tif AM)#page3.tif

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Dated as of December 31, 2009

WHEREAS, Save-A-File Systems, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of: (a) the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registered service marks identified in Exhibit A; (b) any common law rights associated either with the registered service marks and/or any other marks used by Assignor in association with the services identified in connection with the service mark registrations identified in Exhibit A; and (c) any and all associated trademark applications and/or registrations thereof (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 31, 2009 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and among Retrievex Financing Corp., a Delaware corporation, Retrievex Acquisition Corp. V, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), Assignor and Douglas K. Woodard (the "Owner"), Assignee is purchasing certain assets of Assignor and Owner, in accordance with the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, all of the good will associated with the Marks, and any and all applications and registrations thereof, if any.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any applications and registrations thereof throughout the world, if any. This Service Mark Assignment Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (whether original or facsimile), each of which shall be deemed to be an original as against any party whose signature appears thereon, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

PHILADELPHIA\5421965\2 265121.000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Service Mark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed on the date first set forth above.

SAVE-A-FILE SYSTEMS, LLC

By

Name: Douglas K. Woodard Title: Operating Manager

RETRIEVEX ACQUISITION CORP. V

By:

Name: J. Peter Pierce Title: President

PHILADELPHIA\5421965\2 265121.000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Service Mark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed on the date first set forth above.

SAVE-A-FÎLE SYSTEMS, LLC

Ву: __

Name: Douglas K. Woodard Title: Operating Manager

RETRIEVEX ACQUISITION CORP. V

By:

Name: J. Peter Pierce

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

SAVE-A-FILE SYSTEMS, L.L.C.

and

RETRIEVEX ACQUISITION CORP. V

SERVICE MARKS

- 1. SAVE-A-FILE SYSTEMS (mark and design), U.S. Service Mark Registration 1,467,652
- 2. SHRED A FILE SYSTEMS (word mark), U.S. Service Mark Registration 3,707,129
- 3. SHRED A FILE SYSTEMS (mark and design), U.S. Service Mark Registration 3,727,453

PHILADELPHIA\5421965\2 265121.000

RECORDED: 02/01/2010